
Cal State Fullerton (9-17, 2-11 BWC) -vs- Long Beach State (15-12, 9-3 BWC)
02/20/16 at Long Beach, Calif. (Walter Pyramid)

 
 

 
 
Cal State Fullerton 57

Long Beach State 70

Date: 02/20/16
Time: 7:30 p.m.
Attendance: 3,519
Site: Long Beach, Calif. (Walter Pyramid)
Referees: Bill Vinovich, Brady Chelette, Ryan Wells

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Cal State Fullerton 29 28 57
Long Beach State 28 42 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Malcolm Brooks * 27 4-11 2-6 4-5 2-1 3 3 1 1 0 0 14
14 Khalil Ahmad * 23 4-11 1-3 4-5 0-5 5 1 1 2 0 0 13
01 Tre' Coggins * 32 4-11 0-4 0-0 1-6 7 2 4 7 0 0 8
05 Malcolm Henderson * 22 3-3 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 8
15 Jamar Akoh * 22 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
00 Kyle Allman 19 2-3 1-2 1-4 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 1 6
02 Lionheart Leslie 18 2-7 1-5 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 2 0 0 5
03 Tim Myles 21 1-1 0-0 0-2 2-5 7 2 0 0 0 1 2
33 Kennedy Esume 16 0-3 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 2 0 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-50 5-20 12-22 10-33 43 18 7 17 0 2 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-26   38.46 % 2-11   18.18 % 7-14   50.00 %
Second Half 10-24   41.67 % 3-9   33.33 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 20-50   40.0 % 5-20   25.0 % 12-22   54.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 5 1st-14:12

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Faust, Nick * 26 5-14 1-4 3-6 1-4 5 5 3 1 1 3 14
21 Bibbins, Justin * 23 4-6 2-4 2-2 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 0 12
05 Riggins, Mason * 19 3-4 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 9
00 Levin, Gabe * 24 3-5 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 3 0 0 1 3 6
15 Spencer, A.J. * 12 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
24 Hammonds, Travis 20 4-9 3-5 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 1 11
14 Jones, Branford 23 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 1 0 0 7
03 Blackwell, Noah 29 3-9 0-4 0-1 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 6
23 Prince, Roschon 16 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 2 1 0 0 1 3
20 Moye, Anson 6 0-1 0-1 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Shropshire, Quentin 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Rifkind, Alex 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-62 7-21 11-20 10-26 36 19 14 5 2 8 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-29   34.48 % 2-6   33.33 % 6-10   60.00 %
Second Half 16-33   48.48 % 5-15   33.33 % 5-10   50.00 %
Total 26-62   41.9 % 7-21   33.3 % 11-20   55.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 27
Largest Lead: 20 2nd-
05:07



1st Half Box Score
Cal State Fullerton 29

Long Beach State 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Malcolm Brooks 14 2-5 1-3 4-5 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 9
14 Khalil Ahmad 12 2-6 0-2 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
1 Tre' Coggins 17 3-8 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 6
5 Malcolm Henderson 11 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
15 Jamar Akoh 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
0 Kyle Allman 11 2-2 1-1 1-4 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 6
2 Lionheart Leslie 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Tim Myles 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
33 Kennedy Esume 9 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-26 2-11 7-14 4-19 23 8 1 6 0 1 29
38.5 % 18.2 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Faust, Nick 13 3-7 0-1 0-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 1 6
21 Bibbins, Justin 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0
5 Riggins, Mason 13 2-3 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
0 Levin, Gabe 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 2 2
15 Spencer, A.J. 12 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
24 Hammonds, Travis 7 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 6
14 Jones, Branford 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
3 Blackwell, Noah 13 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
23 Prince, Roschon 9 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 1 1 0 0 0 1
20 Moye, Anson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Shropshire, Quentin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Rifkind, Alex 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-29 2-6 6-10 3-17 20 11 7 3 1 3 28
34.5 % 33.3 % 60.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Cal State Fullerton 28

Long Beach State 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Malcolm Brooks 13 2-6 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 5
14 Khalil Ahmad 11 2-5 1-1 4-4 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 9
1 Tre' Coggins 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 3 4 0 0 2
5 Malcolm Henderson 11 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5
15 Jamar Akoh 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 Kyle Allman 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
2 Lionheart Leslie 12 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 2 0 0 5
3 Tim Myles 12 1-1 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Kennedy Esume 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-24 3-9 5-8 6-14 20 10 6 11 0 1 28
41.7 % 33.3 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Faust, Nick 13 2-7 1-3 3-4 1-1 2 3 3 1 0 2 8
21 Bibbins, Justin 15 4-5 2-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 12
5 Riggins, Mason 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 Levin, Gabe 13 2-3 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 1 4
15 Spencer, A.J. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Hammonds, Travis 13 2-6 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 1 5
14 Jones, Branford 11 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 5
3 Blackwell, Noah 16 2-5 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4
23 Prince, Roschon 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
20 Moye, Anson 4 0-1 0-1 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Shropshire, Quentin 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Rifkind, Alex 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-33 5-15 5-10 7-9 16 8 7 2 1 5 42
48.5 % 33.3 % 50.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal State Fullerton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Long Beach State
19:49 MISS JUMPER by FAUST,NICK

REBOUND DEF by AKOH,JAMAR --
MISS 3PTR by AHMAD,KHALIL 19:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:07 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LEVIN,GABE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by COGGINS,TRE'(in the paint) 18:36 2-2
FOUL  by HENDERSON,MALCOLM 18:13

18:13 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by RIGGINS,MASON
18:13 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by RIGGINS,MASON

MISS JUMPER by AHMAD,KHALIL 17:58
17:58 BLOCK  by FAUST,NICK

-- REBOUND DEF by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
17:54 2-6 H 4 GOOD DUNK by FAUST,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,MALCOLM 17:31
REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,MALCOLM --
SUB IN by ALLMAN,KYLE 17:24
SUB OUT by AHMAD,KHALIL 17:24

17:08 FOUL  by LEVIN,GABE
GOOD FT by BROOKS,MALCOLM 17:08 3-6 H 3
GOOD FT by BROOKS,MALCOLM 17:08 4-6 H 2

16:59 MISS 3PTR by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by COGGINS,TRE' --
GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,MALCOLM(in the paint) 16:37 6-6

16:31 MISS 3PTR by FAUST,NICK
REBOUND DEF by AKOH,JAMAR --

16:15 FOUL  by RIGGINS,MASON
GOOD FT by ALLMAN,KYLE 16:15 7-6 V 1
MISS FT by ALLMAN,KYLE 16:15

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVIN,GABE
SUB IN by MYLES,TIM 16:15
SUB OUT by AKOH,JAMAR 16:15

15:48 MISS JUMPER by SPENCER,AJ
-- REBOUND OFF by LEVIN,GABE

15:44 MISS JUMPER by LEVIN,GABE
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,MALCOLM --

15:29 FOUL  by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:29
GOOD 3PTR by ALLMAN,KYLE 15:13 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by COGGINS,TRE' --

14:50 TURNOVER  by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by COGGINS,TRE' 14:34

-- REBOUND DEF by RIGGINS,MASON
14:19 MISS LAYUP by RIGGINS,MASON

REBOUND DEF by ALLMAN,KYLE --
14:12 FOUL  by FAUST,NICK

MISS FT by HENDERSON,MALCOLM 14:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,MALCOLM 14:12 11-6 V 5
SUB IN by ESUME,KENNEDY 14:12
SUB IN by LESLIE,LIONHEART 14:12
SUB IN by AHMAD,KHALIL 14:12
SUB OUT by COGGINS,TRE' 14:12
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,MALCOLM 14:12
SUB OUT by BROOKS,MALCOLM 14:12

14:12 SUB IN by PRINCE,ROSCHON
14:12 SUB IN by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS
14:12 SUB IN by JONES,BRANFORD



14:12 SUB IN by BLACKWELL,NOAH
14:12 SUB OUT by LEVIN,GABE
14:12 SUB OUT by RIGGINS,MASON
14:12 SUB OUT by SPENCER,AJ
14:12 SUB OUT by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
13:49 MISS JUMPER by BLACKWELL,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by AHMAD,KHALIL --
MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,LIONHEART 13:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:08 MISS JUMPER by FAUST,NICK

REBOUND DEF by ALLMAN,KYLE --
TURNOVER  by ALLMAN,KYLE 12:47

12:34 MISS JUMPER by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS
REBOUND DEF by AHMAD,KHALIL --
MISS JUMPER by AHMAD,KHALIL 12:21

-- REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,ROSCHON
12:09 11-9 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS

-- ASSIST  by PRINCE,ROSCHON
FOUL  by ALLMAN,KYLE 11:37
TURNOVER  by ALLMAN,KYLE 11:37

11:37 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by AKOH,JAMAR 11:37
SUB IN by COGGINS,TRE' 11:37
SUB OUT by ALLMAN,KYLE 11:37
SUB OUT by MYLES,TIM 11:37

11:27 MISS JUMPER by PRINCE,ROSCHON
REBOUND DEF by ESUME,KENNEDY --
MISS LAYUP by COGGINS,TRE' 11:10

-- REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,ROSCHON
FOUL  by AKOH,JAMAR 11:02
FOUL  by ESUME,KENNEDY 10:46

10:46 11-10 V 1 GOOD FT by PRINCE,ROSCHON
10:46 MISS FT by PRINCE,ROSCHON

REBOUND DEF by COGGINS,TRE' --
10:46 SUB IN by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
10:46 SUB OUT by FAUST,NICK

GOOD JUMPER by COGGINS,TRE' 10:31 13-10 V 3
10:11 MISS JUMPER by PRINCE,ROSCHON

REBOUND DEF by ESUME,KENNEDY --
MISS 3PTR by AHMAD,KHALIL 09:52

-- REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,ROSCHON
09:44 FOUL  by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
09:44 TURNOVER  by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
09:44 SUB IN by LEVIN,GABE
09:44 SUB OUT by PRINCE,ROSCHON

GOOD JUMPER by AHMAD,KHALIL(in the paint) 09:29 15-10 V 5
09:22 MISS LAYUP by JONES,BRANFORD

REBOUND DEF by ESUME,KENNEDY --
MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,LIONHEART 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BIBBINS,JUSTIN

08:55 15-12 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,BRANFORD(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by ESUME,KENNEDY 08:34
REBOUND OFF by ESUME,KENNEDY --
MISS JUMPER by ESUME,KENNEDY 08:32
REBOUND OFF by LESLIE,LIONHEART --
MISS JUMPER by COGGINS,TRE' 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,NOAH
08:14 15-15 GOOD 3PTR by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS

-- ASSIST  by JONES,BRANFORD
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:11
SUB IN by BROOKS,MALCOLM 08:11



SUB IN by HENDERSON,MALCOLM 08:11
SUB OUT by ESUME,KENNEDY 08:11
SUB OUT by LESLIE,LIONHEART 08:11

08:11 SUB IN by SPENCER,AJ
08:11 SUB OUT by BIBBINS,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MALCOLM 07:59
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS

07:51 MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,MALCOLM --

07:21 FOUL  by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS
07:21 SUB IN by FAUST,NICK
07:21 SUB OUT by JONES,BRANFORD

MISS 3PTR by COGGINS,TRE' 07:08
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS

FOUL  by BROOKS,MALCOLM 07:01
07:01 MISS FT by FAUST,NICK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:01 MISS FT by FAUST,NICK

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MALCOLM --
GOOD JUMPER by AHMAD,KHALIL(in the paint) 06:43 17-15 V 2

06:43 FOUL  by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS
MISS FT by AHMAD,KHALIL 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by FAUST,NICK
06:43 SUB IN by RIGGINS,MASON
06:43 SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS
06:28 MISS JUMPER by SPENCER,AJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by COGGINS,TRE'(in the paint) 06:11 19-15 V 4

05:56 19-17 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by RIGGINS,MASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SPENCER,AJ

TURNOVER  by COGGINS,TRE' 05:40
05:39 STEAL  by LEVIN,GABE
05:36 19-19 GOOD LAYUP by FAUST,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLACKWELL,NOAH
TURNOVER  by AKOH,JAMAR 05:16

05:15 STEAL  by LEVIN,GABE
05:10 MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,AJ

-- REBOUND OFF by RIGGINS,MASON
05:05 19-21 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BLACKWELL,NOAH

GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,MALCOLM(in the paint) 04:39 21-21
04:39 FOUL  by LEVIN,GABE

MISS FT by BROOKS,MALCOLM 04:39
-- REBOUND DEF by FAUST,NICK

SUB IN by ESUME,KENNEDY 04:39
SUB IN by ALLMAN,KYLE 04:39
SUB IN by MYLES,TIM 04:39
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,MALCOLM 04:39
SUB OUT by AHMAD,KHALIL 04:39
SUB OUT by AKOH,JAMAR 04:39

04:39 SUB IN by PRINCE,ROSCHON
04:39 SUB IN by JONES,BRANFORD
04:39 SUB OUT by LEVIN,GABE
04:39 SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,NOAH
04:30 MISS JUMPER by FAUST,NICK

REBOUND DEF by MYLES,TIM --
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MALCOLM 04:23
REBOUND OFF by ESUME,KENNEDY --

04:19 FOUL  by FAUST,NICK
GOOD FT by ESUME,KENNEDY 04:19 22-21 V 1
MISS FT by ESUME,KENNEDY 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by FAUST,NICK
03:59 22-23 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by RIGGINS,MASON(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by COGGINS,TRE' 03:40
03:39 STEAL  by FAUST,NICK
03:35 22-25 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by FAUST,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,BRANFORD
03:11 FOUL  by PRINCE,ROSCHON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:11
MISS FT by ALLMAN,KYLE 03:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ALLMAN,KYLE 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,ROSCHON
03:11 SUB IN by BLACKWELL,NOAH
03:11 SUB OUT by FAUST,NICK
02:42 MISS JUMPER by PRINCE,ROSCHON

REBOUND DEF by MYLES,TIM --
02:22 FOUL  by SPENCER,AJ

GOOD FT by BROOKS,MALCOLM 02:22 23-25 H 2
GOOD FT by BROOKS,MALCOLM 02:22 24-25 H 1
FOUL  by MYLES,TIM 02:15

02:15 24-26 H 2 GOOD FT by RIGGINS,MASON
02:15 MISS FT by RIGGINS,MASON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,MALCOLM 02:00 27-26 V 1

01:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by ESUME,KENNEDY 01:43

01:43 27-27 GOOD FT by SPENCER,AJ
01:43 27-28 H 1 GOOD FT by SPENCER,AJ

SUB IN by HENDERSON,MALCOLM 01:43
SUB OUT by ESUME,KENNEDY 01:43
FOUL  by COGGINS,TRE' 01:37
TURNOVER  by COGGINS,TRE' 01:37

01:37 SUB IN by MOYE,ANSON
01:37 SUB OUT by SPENCER,AJ
01:23 TURNOVER  by JONES,BRANFORD

STEAL  by MYLES,TIM 01:22
MISS 3PTR by COGGINS,TRE' 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,ROSCHON
00:51 MISS JUMPER by JONES,BRANFORD

REBOUND DEF by MYLES,TIM --
GOOD JUMPER by ALLMAN,KYLE(in the paint) 00:23 29-28 V 1

00:03 MISS JUMPER by BLACKWELL,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal State Fullerton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Long Beach State
20:00 SUB IN by JONES,BRANFORD
20:00 SUB OUT by SPENCER,AJ
19:42 29-30 H 1 GOOD DUNK by RIGGINS,MASON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FAUST,NICK
MISS JUMPER by COGGINS,TRE' 19:23
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,MALCOLM --

19:22 FOUL  by JONES,BRANFORD
MISS FT by HENDERSON,MALCOLM 19:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,MALCOLM 19:16 30-30

19:04 MISS JUMPER by FAUST,NICK
REBOUND DEF by COGGINS,TRE' --

19:01 FOUL  by FAUST,NICK
MISS JUMPER by AHMAD,KHALIL 18:46

-- REBOUND DEF by RIGGINS,MASON
18:36 SUB IN by BLACKWELL,NOAH



18:36 SUB OUT by FAUST,NICK
18:35 30-32 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BIBBINS,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by JONES,BRANFORD
MISS JUMPER by AHMAD,KHALIL 18:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by ALLMAN,KYLE 18:14
SUB OUT by AHMAD,KHALIL 18:14

18:02 30-34 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LEVIN,GABE(in the paint)
FOUL  by BROOKS,MALCOLM 18:02

18:02 MISS FT by LEVIN,GABE
REBOUND DEF by AKOH,JAMAR --
TURNOVER  by COGGINS,TRE' 17:47
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:47
SUB IN by MYLES,TIM 17:47
SUB OUT by AKOH,JAMAR 17:47
FOUL  by HENDERSON,MALCOLM 17:30

17:27 30-36 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BIBBINS,JUSTIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by COGGINS,TRE' 17:10
SUB IN by LESLIE,LIONHEART 17:10
SUB OUT by ALLMAN,KYLE 17:10

17:10 SUB IN by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS
17:10 SUB OUT by LEVIN,GABE
16:55 MISS JUMPER by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by COGGINS,TRE' --
GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,MALCOLM(in the paint) 16:40 32-36 H 4

16:28 MISS 3PTR by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS
REBOUND DEF by LESLIE,LIONHEART --
GOOD LAYUP by MYLES,TIM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:21 34-36 H 2
ASSIST  by LESLIE,LIONHEART --

16:11 34-38 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BLACKWELL,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MALCOLM 15:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:34 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

SUB IN by AKOH,JAMAR 15:34
SUB OUT by MYLES,TIM 15:34

15:17 MISS 3PTR by JONES,BRANFORD
REBOUND DEF by LESLIE,LIONHEART --
GOOD 3PTR by LESLIE,LIONHEART 14:52 37-38 H 1
ASSIST  by BROOKS,MALCOLM --

14:29 MISS 3PTR by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,BRANFORD

FOUL  by HENDERSON,MALCOLM 14:25
14:25 37-39 H 2 GOOD FT by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
14:25 37-40 H 3 GOOD FT by BIBBINS,JUSTIN

SUB IN by MYLES,TIM 14:25
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,MALCOLM 14:25

14:25 SUB IN by LEVIN,GABE
14:25 SUB IN by FAUST,NICK
14:25 SUB OUT by RIGGINS,MASON
14:25 SUB OUT by JONES,BRANFORD

GOOD JUMPER by COGGINS,TRE' 14:08 39-40 H 1
13:59 MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by COGGINS,TRE' --
TURNOVER  by AKOH,JAMAR 13:37

13:35 STEAL  by FAUST,NICK
FOUL  by BROOKS,MALCOLM 13:33
SUB IN by AHMAD,KHALIL 13:33
SUB OUT by BROOKS,MALCOLM 13:33

13:21 39-42 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by FAUST,NICK
TURNOVER  by COGGINS,TRE' 12:57

12:56 STEAL  by LEVIN,GABE
12:52 39-45 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BIBBINS,JUSTIN(fastbreak)



-- ASSIST  by FAUST,NICK
TURNOVER  by LESLIE,LIONHEART 12:21
SUB IN by ALLMAN,KYLE 12:21
SUB OUT by LESLIE,LIONHEART 12:21

11:58 TURNOVER  by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:58

11:58 SUB IN by PRINCE,ROSCHON
11:58 SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS
11:40 FOUL  by PRINCE,ROSCHON

GOOD FT by AHMAD,KHALIL 11:40 40-45 H 5
GOOD FT by AHMAD,KHALIL 11:40 41-45 H 4
SUB IN by LESLIE,LIONHEART 11:40
SUB OUT by COGGINS,TRE' 11:40

11:22 41-48 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by FAUST,NICK
-- ASSIST  by BLACKWELL,NOAH

TURNOVER  by ALLMAN,KYLE 11:03
11:02 STEAL  by PRINCE,ROSCHON

FOUL  by LESLIE,LIONHEART 11:00
11:00 41-49 H 8 GOOD FT by FAUST,NICK
11:00 MISS FT by FAUST,NICK

-- REBOUND OFF by PRINCE,ROSCHON
11:00 SUB IN by JONES,BRANFORD
11:00 SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,NOAH
10:56 41-51 H 10 GOOD TIPIN by PRINCE,ROSCHON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by AHMAD,KHALIL 10:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BIBBINS,JUSTIN

FOUL  by LESLIE,LIONHEART 10:29
10:29 41-52 H 11 GOOD FT by FAUST,NICK
10:29 41-53 H 12 GOOD FT by FAUST,NICK

SUB IN by COGGINS,TRE' 10:29
SUB IN by ESUME,KENNEDY 10:29
SUB IN by BROOKS,MALCOLM 10:29
SUB OUT by MYLES,TIM 10:29
SUB OUT by AHMAD,KHALIL 10:29
SUB OUT by ALLMAN,KYLE 10:29
GOOD JUMPER by LESLIE,LIONHEART(in the paint) 10:13 43-53 H 10

09:52 MISS 3PTR by FAUST,NICK
REBOUND DEF by LESLIE,LIONHEART --
MISS JUMPER by ESUME,KENNEDY 09:44

09:44 BLOCK  by LEVIN,GABE
REBOUND OFF by COGGINS,TRE' --
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MALCOLM 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,BRANFORD
09:30 43-56 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,BRANFORD

-- ASSIST  by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:22
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,MALCOLM 09:08 46-56 H 10
ASSIST  by COGGINS,TRE' --

08:55 46-59 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by COGGINS,TRE' 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by FAUST,NICK
08:18 MISS 3PTR by FAUST,NICK

REBOUND DEF by ESUME,KENNEDY --
TURNOVER  by BROOKS,MALCOLM 08:08
SUB IN by HENDERSON,MALCOLM 08:08
SUB IN by ALLMAN,KYLE 08:08
SUB IN by AHMAD,KHALIL 08:08
SUB OUT by COGGINS,TRE' 08:08
SUB OUT by BROOKS,MALCOLM 08:08
SUB OUT by AKOH,JAMAR 08:08

08:08 SUB IN by MOYE,ANSON
08:08 SUB IN by BLACKWELL,NOAH



08:08 SUB OUT by FAUST,NICK
08:08 SUB OUT by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
07:56 46-61 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by BLACKWELL,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,MALCOLM(in the paint) 07:30 48-61 H 13
ASSIST  by AHMAD,KHALIL --
FOUL  by AHMAD,KHALIL 07:24

07:24 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
07:24 MISS FT by BLACKWELL,NOAH

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS
07:24 SUB IN by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS
07:24 SUB IN by FAUST,NICK
07:24 SUB OUT by PRINCE,ROSCHON
07:24 SUB OUT by MOYE,ANSON
07:13 48-63 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,BRANFORD(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FAUST,NICK
MISS JUMPER by LESLIE,LIONHEART 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS
06:25 TURNOVER  by FAUST,NICK

STEAL  by ALLMAN,KYLE 06:24
MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,LIONHEART 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVIN,GABE
06:04 48-66 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS

-- ASSIST  by JONES,BRANFORD
FOUL  by LESLIE,LIONHEART 05:33
TURNOVER  by LESLIE,LIONHEART 05:33
SUB IN by BROOKS,MALCOLM 05:33
SUB IN by MYLES,TIM 05:33
SUB IN by COGGINS,TRE' 05:33
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,MALCOLM 05:33
SUB OUT by ALLMAN,KYLE 05:33
SUB OUT by AHMAD,KHALIL 05:33

05:33 SUB IN by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
05:33 SUB OUT by JONES,BRANFORD
05:12 MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,NOAH

-- REBOUND OFF by LEVIN,GABE
05:07 48-68 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by LEVIN,GABE(in the paint)
04:57 FOUL  by LEVIN,GABE

FOUL  by COGGINS,TRE' 04:53
TURNOVER  by COGGINS,TRE' 04:53
SUB IN by AHMAD,KHALIL 04:53
SUB OUT by LESLIE,LIONHEART 04:53

04:39 MISS JUMPER by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS
REBOUND DEF by AHMAD,KHALIL --
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,MALCOLM 04:30
REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,MALCOLM --
MISS TIPIN by BROOKS,MALCOLM 04:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:27 SUB IN by MOYE,ANSON
04:27 SUB OUT by BIBBINS,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by AHMAD,KHALIL(in the paint) 04:23 50-68 H 18
04:06 MISS JUMPER by LEVIN,GABE

REBOUND DEF by COGGINS,TRE' --
GOOD 3PTR by AHMAD,KHALIL 03:57 53-68 H 15
ASSIST  by COGGINS,TRE' --

03:54 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by AKOH,JAMAR 03:54
SUB OUT by ESUME,KENNEDY 03:54

03:54 SUB IN by PRINCE,ROSCHON
03:54 SUB OUT by LEVIN,GABE

FOUL  by MYLES,TIM 03:41
03:41 MISS FT by MOYE,ANSON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



03:41 MISS FT by MOYE,ANSON
REBOUND DEF by MYLES,TIM --

03:24 FOUL  by FAUST,NICK
TURNOVER  by AHMAD,KHALIL 03:17

03:14 STEAL  by FAUST,NICK
03:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by ALLMAN,KYLE 03:09
SUB OUT by AHMAD,KHALIL 03:09

03:09 SUB IN by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
03:09 SUB OUT by MOYE,ANSON
03:02 MISS JUMPER by FAUST,NICK

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS
02:46 MISS 3PTR by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS

-- REBOUND OFF by FAUST,NICK
02:42 MISS JUMPER by FAUST,NICK

REBOUND DEF by MYLES,TIM --
02:36 FOUL  by BLACKWELL,NOAH

SUB IN by HENDERSON,MALCOLM 02:36
SUB OUT by AKOH,JAMAR 02:36
GOOD DUNK by HENDERSON,MALCOLM(in the paint) 02:34 55-68 H 13
ASSIST  by COGGINS,TRE' --

02:05 55-70 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS
MISS 3PTR by ALLMAN,KYLE 01:46
REBOUND OFF by MYLES,TIM --

01:42 FOUL  by FAUST,NICK
MISS FT by MYLES,TIM 01:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MYLES,TIM 01:42
REBOUND OFF by MYLES,TIM --

01:42 SUB IN by MOYE,ANSON
01:42 SUB OUT by FAUST,NICK

SUB IN by AHMAD,KHALIL 01:23
SUB IN by LESLIE,LIONHEART 01:23
SUB OUT by BROOKS,MALCOLM 01:23
SUB OUT by COGGINS,TRE' 01:23
TURNOVER  by AHMAD,KHALIL 01:13

01:09 STEAL  by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS
01:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:07 SUB IN by RIFKIND,ALEX
01:07 SUB IN by SHROPSHIRE,QUENTIN
01:07 SUB OUT by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
01:07 SUB OUT by PRINCE,ROSCHON
00:57 MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,NOAH

-- REBOUND OFF by MOYE,ANSON
00:51 MISS JUMPER by SHROPSHIRE,QUENTIN

REBOUND DEF by AHMAD,KHALIL --
MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,LIONHEART 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SHROPSHIRE,QUENTIN
00:31 MISS 3PTR by MOYE,ANSON

REBOUND DEF by AHMAD,KHALIL --
00:26 FOUL  by BLACKWELL,NOAH

GOOD FT by AHMAD,KHALIL 00:26 56-70 H 14
GOOD FT by AHMAD,KHALIL 00:26 57-70 H 13


